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Date: May 27, 2020 

 

To 

BSE Limited    The National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

P J Towers,    “Exchange Plaza”, 

Dalal Street,    Bandra – Kurla Complex,  

Mumbai – 400 001  Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 

Scrip Code: 541450  Scrip Code: ADANIGREEN 

 

Dear Sir, 

 

Sub.: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions under regulation 23(9) of the 

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015  

 

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached disclosure of the Related 

Party Transactions on a consolidated basis, drawn in accordance with the 

applicable accounting standards for the half year ended on March 31, 2020 in 

prescribed format. 

 

The above disclosure will be also made available on the Company's website at 

www.adanigreenenergy.com. 

 

You are requested to take the same on your record. 

 

Thanking You 

 

Yours Faithfully, 

For, Adani Green Energy Limited 

 

 

Pragnesh Darji 

Company Secretary 

 



Consolidated Related Party Transactions and Balances 
Transactions from 01.10.2019 to 31.03.2020 
Balances as at 31.03.2020 
(A) list of Related Party 

Entities with joint control of. or significant influence over. the entity; 

Joint Venture Entity 

Entities under common control/associate Entities (with whom 
transactions are done) 

Key Management Personnel 

S. B. Adani Family Trust (SBAFT) 
Adani Trading Services LLP 
Universal Trade and Investments limited 
Adani Properties Private limited 
Kodangal Solar Parks Private limited (up to 10th January. 2019) 
Adani Renewable Energy Park Rajasthan limited (w.e.f. 10th August. 2018) 
Adani Infra (India) limited 
Adani Power limited 
Adani Power Maharashtra limited 
Adani Power Rajasthan limited 
Adani Renewable Energy Park limited (up to 9th August. 2018) 
Adani Renewable Energy Park Rajasthan limited (up to 9th August. 2018) 
Adani Renewable Energy Park (Gujarat) limited (up to 9th August. 2018) 
Mundra Solar limited 
Mundra Solar PV limited 
Adani Enterprises limited 
Adani Rugby Run Pty limited 
Raigarh Energy Generation limited 
Prayagraj Water Private Limited 
Dhamra LNG Terminal Private Limited 
Mundra Solar Technopark Private limited 
Udupi Power Corporation limited 
Adani Wilmar limited 
Adani Township and Real estate company Private limited 
Adani Logistics limited 
Adani Power Jharkhand limited 
Adani Gas limited 
Adani Road Transport limited 
Adani Vizhinjam Port Private limited 
08RA C Badaun Transmission Limited 
Adani Global DMCC 
Adani Global FZE 
Adani Logistic limited 
The Dhamra Port Company limited 
Adani Infrastructure Management Service Limited 
Karnavati Aviation Private limited 
Golden Valley Agro Tech Private limited 
Gujarat Adani Institute Of Medical Sciences 
Aravali Transmission Service Company Limited 
Maru Transmission Service Company limited 
Adani Electricity Mumbai limited 
Adani Finserve Private limited 
Adani Green Technology Limited 
Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone limited 
Adani Infrastructure e Developers Private Limited 
Adani International Container Terminal Private Limited 
Adani Kattupalli Port Private Limited 
Adani Institute for Education 
Adani Mundra SEZ Infrastructure Private limited 
Adani Rugby Run Finance Pty limited 
Maharashtra Eastern Grid Power Transmission Company Limited 
Adani Hazira Port Private Limited 
8elvedere Golf and Country Club Private limited 
Shantigram Estate Management Private limited 
Adani Pench Power limited 
Adani Transmission (Rajasthan) limited 
Adani Global Pte Limited 
Adani North America INC 
North Karanpura Transco limited 
Abbot Point Port Holdings Pte limited 
Adani Renewable Asset Holding Pty limited 
Adani Power (Mundra) limited 
MPSEZ Utilities Private Limited 
Mr. Gautam S Adani. Director 
Mr. Rajesh S Adani. Director 
Mr. Sagar R. Adani. Executive Director (w.e.f. 31st October. 2018) 
Mr. Raaj Kumar Sah. Independent Director (w.e.f. 1st May. 2018) 
Mrs. Poornima Advani. Independent Director (w.e.f 7th August. 2019) 
Mr. Sandeep Mohanraj Singhi. Independent Director (w.e.f 29th October. 2018) 
Mr. Jayant Pari mal. Chief Executive Officer (w.e.f. 7th May. 2018) 
Mr. Ashish Garg. Chief Financial Officer (Upto 25th November. 2019) 
Mrs. Sushama Oza. Director (Up to 7th August. 2019) 
Mr. Pragnesh Darji. Company Secretary 



ADANI GREEN ENERGY LIMITED 

(B) Consolidated Statement of Related Parties Transaction 

Sr No. Nature of Transaction 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Sale of Investment of Adani Rugby Run Finance 
Pty Limited 
Unsecured Perpetual Debt 
Interest distribution to Holder of Perpetual debt 

Loan Taken 

Loan Repaid Back 

Interest Expense 

Interest Expenses on Loan 

Loan Given 

Loan Received Back 

Interest Income on Loan 

11 Other Balances Transfer From Related Party 

12 Other Balances Transfer to Related Party 

13 Sale of Goods 
14 Sale of Assets 
15 Sale of Power 

16 Sale of Land 

17 Purchase of Capital Goods 

18 

Receiving of Services (lncNsive of travelling and 
conveyance. rent. legal and professional and 
repairs and maintenance of plant and equipment 
expenses etc,) 

19 Rendering of Services 

20 Compensation of Key Management Personnel # 

Related Party 

Adani Rugby Run Pty Limited 

Adani Properties Private Limited 
Adani Properties Private Limited 
Adani Properties Private Limited 
Adani Renewable Energy Park Rajasthan Limited 
Adani Global PTE Limited 
Mundra Solar PV Limited 
Adani North America INC 
Adani Properties Private Limited 
Adani Renewable Energy Park Rajasthan Limited 
Adani North America INC 
Adani Global DMCC 
Adani Properties Private Limited 
Adani Renewable Energy Park Rajasthan Limited 
Mundra Solar PV Limited 
Adani Infra (India) Limited 
Mundra Solar PV Limited 
Adani Global PTE Limited 
Adani Infra (India) Limited 
Mundra Solar PV Limited 
Adani Infra (India) Limited 
Mundra Solar PV Limited 
Adani Enterprises Limited 
Adani Infrastructure Management Services Limited 
Adani Renewable Energy Park Rajasthan Limited 
Adani Infra (India) Limited 
Adani Ports and SEZ Limited 
Adani Wilmar Limited 
Raigarh Energy Generation Limited 
Prayagraj Water Private Limited 
Dhamra LNG Terminal Private Limited 
Adani Power Limited 
Adani Power Rajasthan Limited 
Adani Infrastructure Management Services Limited 
Adani Power Maharashtra Limited 
Adani Road Transport Limited 
Dhamra LNG Terminal Private Limited 
Adani Vizhinjam Port Private Limited 
Aravali Transmission Service Company Limited 
Raigarh Energy Generation Limited 
Raipur Energen Limited 
Adani Enterprises Limited 
Mundra Solar PV Limited 
Prayagraj Water Private Limited 
MPSEZ Utilities Private Limited 
OBRA C Badaun Transmission Limited 
Prayagraj Water Private Limited 
Raipur Energen Limited 
Adani Renewable Energy Park Rajasthan Limited 
Adani Global PTE Limited 
Adani Enterprises Limited 
Adani Infrastructure Management Services Limited 
Adani International Container Terminal Private Limited 
Adani Ports and SEZ Limited 
Adani Power (Mundra) Limited 
Karnavati Aviation Private Limited 
Adani Kattupalli Port Private Limited 
Adani Township and Real Estate Company Private Limited 
Adani Institute for Education 
Adani Logistics Limited 
Adani North America INC 
Shantigram Estate Management Private Limited 
Belvedere Golf and Country Club Private Limited 
Adani Renewable Energy Park Rajasthan Limited 
Mr. Ashish Garg. Chief Financial Officer 
Me. Jayant Pari mal. Chief Executive Officer 
Mr, Sagar'R. Adani. Executive Director 
Me. Pragnesh Darji. Company Secretary 

(Rs. In Lakhs) 

For the Half Year Ended on 
31st March. 2020 

0.05 

50.000,00 
10.295.06 
5B.61983 

598,11 
12.518.22 

35.32 
945.47 

71.400.00 
3.977.00 

5.55 
61.04 

836.29v 

192.89 
0.36 

1.564.52 
68.85 

4.932,70 
150.00 
60,00 
84.4B 

9.36 
5.59 
3.52 
1.60 
0.31 

15.66 
0.87 
0.40 
0.90 
2.60 

26.23 
1.B6 
7.50 
3.37 
1.31 
1.69 
0.24 
0.42 
1.81 
3.03 
0.89 

1.028.72 
1.59 

692.60 
0.52 
0.19 
0.47 

43,79 
8.605.85' 

552.63 
2.590.94 

1.95 
308.51 

1.24 
225.00 

0.48 
0.52 
2.48 

36,18 
73.95 
0.42 
2.19 
7.08 
9.69 

347.84 
75.00 

8.79 



Mr. Sandeep Mohanraj Sing hi 3.82 

21 Director Sitting Fees 
Mrs. Poornima Advani 2.75 
Mr. Krishnakumar Chhaganlal Mishra 2.89 
Mrs. Nayna K Gadhvi 1.60 

Note: 
#The above does not include Provision for Leave Encashment and Gratuity as it is provided in the books on the basis of actuarial valuation for the 
Group as a whole and hence individual figures cannot be identified. 

(C)Consolidated Statement of Closing Balances with Related Parties (Rs. In Lakhs) 

Sr No. Type of Balance Related Party 
As at 

31st March, 2020 
Adani Properties Private Limited 11,164.49 
Adani Renewable Energy Park Rajasthan Limited 3,038.56 

1 Borrowings (Loan) Adani Global PTE Limited 24,460.22 
Adani North America INC 4,611.97 
Mundra Solar PV Limited 35.32 

2 Unsecured Perpetual Debt Adani Properties Private Limited 159,333.68 
3 Interest accrued on Perpetual Debt Adani Properties Private Limited 10,192.11 

Adani Infra (India) Limited 1,714.76 

4 Loans and Advances given 
Mundra Solar PV Limited 197.43 
Adani North America INC 2,152.67 
Adani Global PTE Limited 5,046.86 

5 Interest Accured but not due receivable - (Loan) 
Adani Green Technology Limited 3.26 
Mundra Solar PV Limited 0.44 
Adani Electricity Mumbai Limited 16.69 
Adani Enterprises Limited 8,971.23 
Adani Gas Limited 12.10 
Adani Global DMCC 1,764.64 
Adani Infra (India) Limited 3.02 
Adani Infrastructure Management Services Limited 220.06 
Adani International Container Terminal Private Limited 0.41 
Adani Logistics Limited 157.20 
Adani Ports and SEZ Limited 655.47 
Adani Power (Mundra) Limited 1.06 
Adani Power Maharashtra Limited 3.37 

Accounts Payable (Inclusive of Provisions, Trade Adani Power Rajasthan Limited 3.94 
6 Payable, Capital Creditors and Advance from Adani Renewable Energy Park Rajasthan Limited 0.47 

Customers) Karnavati Aviation Private Limited 533.34 
Mundra Solar PV Limited 3,576.61 
Adani Global PTE Limited 8,644.95 
Adani Kattupalli Port Private Limited 0.43 
Adani Township and Real Estate Company Private Limited 0.51 
Belvedere Golf and Country Club Private Limited 0.16 
Dhamra LNG Terminal Private Limited 1.69 
Aravali Transmission Service Company Limited 0.42 
Adani Vizhinjam Port Private Limited 0.24 
Adani Road Transport Limited 1.31 
Raipur Energen Limited 3.03 
Raigarh Energy Generation Limited 1.81 
Adani Enterprises Limited 3.25 
Adani Global DMCC 2.67 
Adani Infrastructure Management Services Limited 323.76 
Adani Logistics Limited 0.33 
Adani Power (Mundra) Limited 0.04 
Adani Power Limited 26.23 

Accounts Receivable (Inclusive of Capital advance 
Adani Power Maharashtra Limited 2.22 

7 
and advance for supply of goods and services) 

Adani Renewable Energy Park Rajasthan Limited 0.31 
Gujarat Adani Institute Of Medical Sciences 4.56 
MPSEZ Utilities Private Limited 43.54 
Mundra Solar Limited 0.32 
Mundra Solar PV Limited 62.82 
Prayagraj Water Private Limited 0.90 
The Dhamra Port Company Limited 0.25 
Shantigram Estate Management Private Limited 0.08 


